
UNH

3 MbDD DlDbD 7b^2

State of New Hampshire

MANUAL
for the

General Court

1999

No. 56

PUBLISHED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

William M. Gardner

Secretary of State

Robert P. Ambrose

Deputy Secretary of State

Compiled by
Karen H. Ladd



DIRECT PRIMARY 253

COOS COUNTY OFFICES

District 1

County Commissioners

District 2 District 3

Trottier, r McLaughlin, d Corrigan, r Kane, d

Berlin Ward 1 70

Berlin Ward 2 101

Berlin Ward 3 169

Berlin Ward 4 47

Carroll

Clarksville

Colebrook

Columbia

Dalton

Dixville

Dumitier

Errol

Crorham

Jefferson

Lancaster

Milan

Millsfield

Northumberland

Pittsburg

Randolph
Shelbume

Stark

Stewartstown

Stratford

Wentworth's Location

Whitefield

Totals 387

94

88

99

84

365

38

36

114

124

229

30

21

81

673

12

12

125

21

44

26

7

15

262
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES

Alexandria

Ashland

Bath

Benton

Bethlehem

Bridgewater
Bristol

Campton
Canaan

Dorchester

Easton

Ellsworth

Enfield

Franconia

Grafton

Groton

Hanover

Haverhill

Hebron

Holdemess

Landaff

Lebanon Ward 1

Lebanon Ward 2

Lebanon Ward 3

Lincoln

Lisbon

Littleton

Livermore

Lyman
Lyme
Monroe

Orange
Orford

Piermont

Plymouth

Rumney
Sugar Hill

TTiomton

Warren

Waterville Valley
Wentworth

Woodstock

County Commissioners

District 1 District 2

Merrill, r Cryans, d Burton, r

89

29

129

201

360

227

182

210

57

324

77

91

99

29

96

427

23

70

61

437

33

86

95

64
68

55

113

55

59

District 3

Panagoulis, r

113

145

113

300

161

282

28

107

32

109

165

32

425

159

109

21

Totals 1,180 648 2,018 2,307
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney Treasurer Reg. of

Deeds
Reg. of

Probate

Morse, r McDonough, d Bums, r Fredette, r Buckley, d MacDonald, r Dwyer, Sn, d Rivard, r

Amherst



DIRECT PRIMARY 257

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

District 1 District 2

Dykstra, r McDonough, d Charbonneau, r

District 3

Holden, r Cunningham, d

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough

Hollis

Hudson

Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Ward 1

Manchester Ward 2

Manchester Ward 3

Manchester Ward 4

Manchester Ward 5

Manchester Ward 6

Manchester Ward 7

Manchester Ward 8

Manchester Ward 9

Manchester Ward 10

Manchester Ward 1 1

Manchester Ward 12

Mason

Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Ward 1

Nashua Ward 2

Nashua Ward 3

Nashua Ward 4

Nashua Ward 5

Nashua Ward 6

Nashua Ward 7

Nashua Ward 8

Nashua Ward 9

New Boston

New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare

Wilton

Windsor

1,169

568

429

276

249

167

347

230

375

265

335

191

320

263

364

305

217

280

292

307

295

304

353

361

252

304

685

597

380

300

324

109

271

171

170

187

203

251

686

160

81

187

90

138

895

85

74

163

318

254

89

367

178

145

51

34

94

37

55

349

49

37

112

88

90

24

60
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney TVeasurer Reg. of

Deeds
Reg. of

Probate

Jordan, r Johnson, r Boisvert, d Chandler, r Murphy, d Guay, r Hicks, d Fraser, r

Allenstown
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES

District 1

Allenstown

Andover

Boscawen

Bow
Bradford

Canterbury

Chichester

Concord Ward 1

Concord Ward 2

Concord Ward 3

Concord Ward 4

Concord Ward 5

Concord Ward 6

Concord Ward 7

Concord Ward 8

Concord Ward 9

Concord Ward 10

Danbury
Dunbarton

Epsom
Franklin Ward 1

Franklin Ward 2

Franklin Ward 3

Henniker

Hill

Hooksett

Hopkinton
Loudon

New London

Newbury
Northfield

Pembroke

Pittsfield

Salisbury

Sutton

Warner

Webster

Wilmot
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES

Atkinson

Auburn

Brentwood

Candia

Chester

Danville

Deerfield

Derry
East Kingston

Epping
Exeter

Fremont

Greenland

Hampstead

Hampton

Hampton Falls

Kensington

Kingston

Londonderry
New Castle

Newfields

Newington
Newmarket

Newton

North Hampton
Northwood

Nottingham
Plaistow

Portsmouth Ward 1

Portsmouth Ward 2

Portsmouth Ward 3

Portsmouth Ward 4

Portsmouth Ward 5

Raymond
Rye
Salem

Sandown

Seabrook

South Hampton
Stratham
Windham

District 1

Pratt, r Crapo, d

26i 60

195

656

176

98

74

114

281

330

78

85

69

200

119

366

61

274

20

26

18

26

55

61

57

80

46

79

64

107

199
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STRAFFORD COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff
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STRAFFORD COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

Brown, r
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SULLIVAN COUNTY OFFICES
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COUNTY SUMMARY
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CARROLL COUNTY
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CHESHIRE COUNTY


